(g) Discovery gas well. 

(1) For thirty (30) months from the date of first production, a discovery gas well, as 
defined in this subsection, subject to the provisions of this Section, shall have a 
production allowable which shall be the greater of one thousand three hundred (1,300) 
mcf/d or sixty-five percent (65%) of the absolute open flow (AOF) as specified by the 
Corporation Commission. Such discovery well allowable shall not be available for any 
discovery gas well wherein two (2) or more separate common sources of supply are

[...]

gas wells which are completed in the same common source of supply. In the absence 
of spacing, a discovery well shall be the first well in the governmental section 
completed in a common source of supply, provided that the discovery gas well shall 
not be drilled closer than one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet from the 
boundaries of the governmental section and is at least one (1) mile from all existing 
gas wells which are completed in the same common source of supply. 

(h) Exclusion for reservoir dewatering. Allowables shall not apply, regardless of unit